
 

 

 

CITY OF HIGH POINT 
AGENDA ITEM 

 
 
Title:      Supplemental Agreement for Addition Safe Routes to School Sidewalk Funding 

From:  Mark McDonald, Transportation Director Meeting Date: January 16, 2018  

Public Hearing: No  Advertising Date: NA 
Advertised By: NA 

 
 

 
Attachments: Supplemental Agreement and Location Map 
 

 

  
 
 
PURPOSE:  
Consideration of a Supplemental Agreement with the North Carolina Department of Transportation 
(NCDOT) for additional funding for the Safe Routes to School sidewalk project. 
 
BACKGROUND:   

In 2014, City Council approved a Municipal Agreement to accept $500,000 in Federal funds for the 
construction of sidewalks near five elementary schools in High Point. This project was initiated by the 
Southwest Renewal Foundation, and originally targeted Oak Hill and Fairview Elementary Schools. Later, 
the project was expanded to include Shadybrook, Johnson Global, and Triangle Lake Montessori. A map 
showing the location of these schools is attached. 

Over the course of project development, construction costs have increased dramatically. The lowest 
competitive bid received in November exceeded the project budget by almost $600,000. Staff reached out 
to NCDOT for additional funds, and received acknowledgment earlier this month of funding availability 
from the Department. 
 
BUDGET IMPACT:  
NCDOT will provide an additional $560,000 through the Transportation Alternatives Program. Unlike the 
original funding source, this program requires a 20% local match ($140,000). This increases the total 
resources for the project to $1,200,000, which will cover construction costs as well as acquisition of 
necessary rights-of-way and easements, utility adjustments, and project inspection and administration. 
 
RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:  
The Department of Transportation recommends approval of this Supplemental Agreement with NCDOT.  

 



)

)

)

)

)

)

j a m e s t o w n

Gibson
Park (GC -
managed by
Jamestown)

Oak Hollow
Campground

High Point
Museum
Historical

Park

Brentwood
Park

A.J.
Simeon
Stadium

Windley
Street
Park

University
Park

Piedmont
Environ.
Ctr. - North
Preserve

Jamestown
Park Golf
Course

(Jamestown)

Armstrong
Park

Five
Points
Park

Walnut and
Commerce
Street Park

Oak Hollow
Campground -
Outdoor Pool

GC - Rich
Fork

Preserve

Kearns
St Park

Hartley
Drive

Family YMCA

Miracle
League Field -
Base/Soc
Fields

Oak Hollow
- North

Launching Ramp

Worth
Street
Park

Harvell
Park

Oakview
Recreation

Center

Dillon
Road Park

High Point
Country Club
(Private)

Jamestown
Athletic
Complex
(Jamestown)

Parks
& Rec.
Administrative
Building

Hines
Street
Park

West
End
Park

Phillips Soccer
Complex
(Private)

City Lake
Outdoor
Pool

Eastwood
Park

Festival
Park

Blair Park
Clubhouse &

Tennis
Courts

Oakview
Outdoor

Pool YMCA

Piedmont
Environ.
Ctr. - South
Preserve

Festival
Park North
Overlook

Council
Street Park

Cedrow
Park

Pershing
Street
Park

Oak Hollow
Golf  Course

City
Lake Park

Triangle

Park

Washington
Terrace
Park

Nathanael
S. Morehead
Recreation

Ctr.

Blair
Park Golf
Course

Deep
River
Park

Oakview
Park

Allen Jay
Recreation

Center

Oak Hollow -
Maintenance

Complex

Oak Hollow
Marina

Macedonia
Park

Brockett
Street
Park

Burnett
Park

McCain
Park

Goldston
Park

Hedgecock

Park

Johnson
Street
Park

Allen
Jay Park

YWCA of
High Point

Deep River
Recreation
Center

Carl Chavis
Memorial

Branch YMCA

Parks & Rec.
Landscape
Complex

JohnsonJohnsonJohnsonJohnson

StreetStreetStreetStreet

GlobalGlobalGlobalGlobal

StudiesStudiesStudiesStudies

FairviewFairviewFairviewFairview

ElementaryElementaryElementaryElementary

SchoolSchoolSchoolSchool

Oak HillOak HillOak HillOak Hill

Elementary SchoolElementary SchoolElementary SchoolElementary School

ShadybrookShadybrookShadybrookShadybrook

ElementaryElementaryElementaryElementary

SchoolSchoolSchoolSchool

TriangleTriangleTriangleTriangle

Lake MontessoriLake MontessoriLake MontessoriLake Montessori

G
U
I
L
F
O
R
D
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

D
A
V
I
D
S
O
N
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

G
U
I
L
F
O
R
D
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

F
O
R
S
Y
T
H
 C
O
U
N
T
Y

DAVIDSON COUNTY

FORSYTH COUNTY

£¤311

BICKFORD RD

G
ATEW

O
RTH

DR

WESTOVER DR

PARKW
OOD DR

LAKECREST AV

GRAVES AV

DAVIS AV

N

H
O

S
K

IN
S

S
T

EAGLE GLEN RD

O
V
ERBROOK DR

E PARRIS AV

I -
7

4
/U

S
-3

1
1

RICHARDSON AV

ROCKSPRING RD

SUTTON
W

Y

LEONARD AV

WISE AV

FORESTDALE DR

O
L

D
T

H
O

M
A

S
V

I L
L

E
R

D

W
E

S
T

F
IE

L
D

S
T

WENDELL AV

REGENCY DR

E
A

S
T

R
IV

E
R

W
Y

HICKORY LN

PREMIER DR

W PARKWAY AV

R
IV

E
R

C
R

O
S

S
D

R

C
O

B
B

LESTONE BEND DR

G
IS

B
O

U
R

N
E

D
R

LAKE AV

KENDALL AV

COTTESM
O

R
E
DR

ANCHORIDGE AV

WHITES MILL RD

C
U

M
M

IN
S

 S
T

OTTERAY AV

WICKHAM
AV

UNIVERSITY A
V

TANGLEWOOD AV

FO
UST

AV

JENNIFER LN

H
U

R
D

O
V

E
R

S
T

THOMAS ST

W PARRIS AV

W
IT

H
E
R
S
P

O
O

N
D

R

L
U

M
S

D
E

N
L

N

R
IV

E
R

M
E

A
D

E
D

R

P
A

R
A

M
O

U
N

T
 S

T

P
E

N
N

F
IE

L
D

W
Y

I-8
5 B

U
S
/U

S
-2

9/
U
S
-7

0

ENDOTRAIL RD

P
R

O
C

T
O

R

DR

FE
R

N

D
ALE BV

SHERBROOK DR

A
L
L
R

E
D

 P
L

SUNSET DR

ASBILL AV

W RAY AV

LAWNDALE AV

HAMMOCK DR

FERN AV

CECIL ST

BIR
C
H
G

A
R
D
EN

DR

EDGEVIEW RD

KELLY PL

H
IL

L
S

ID
E

D
R

J
A

C
O

B
S

 P
L

E
M

E
R

Y
W

O
O

D
D

R

M
E

R
E

D
I T

H
 S

T

MAPLEWOOD AV

C
H

E
S

T
E

R
R

ID
G

E
D

R

E FARRISS AV

BROOKDALE AV

COLONIAL DR

C
O

LT
R
A
N
E
 A

V

H
E

N
D

R
IX

S
T

A
N
J

I

CT

A
U

S
T
IN

 S
T

WESTWOOD AV

LAKEWOOD DR

BOUNDARY AV

H
IC

K
S

W
O

O
D

F
O

R
E
S
T

D
R

LADFORD LN

KENNEDY AV

S
W

E
E

T
B

R
IA

R
R

D

C
R

O
SSW

INDS
DR

MILL AV

QUART

E
R

S
T
A

F
F

D
R

E
L

K
 P

L

LANGFORD AV

MARBLE DR

LEEDS AV

TU
X
FO

R
D

L
N

P
E

R
S

H
IN

G
S

T

HAWICK DR

FIRST TEE DR

CENTRAL AV

C
A

M
B

R
ID

G
E

O
A

K
S

D
R

ALBERTSON RD

PLATINUM
DR

ONEKA AV

SORRELL CT

R

U
N

N
E

R
S

T
O

N

E
DR

WEST AV

BAYSWATER DR

N
E
W

H
A
M

P
S
H
IR

E
DR

SHADY VIEW

D
R

H
O

D
G

IN
 S

T

P
E
A
B
O

D
Y

FOREST TRL

CASTLE WY

P
A

N
T

H
E

R
D

R

R
ID

G
E

W
A

Y
 P

L

MAJESTIC TE

ELMHURST AV

HEMLOCK DR

F
O

R
R

E
S

T
S

T

COUNTRY CLUB DR

J
O

H
N

K
N
O

X
DR

PIEDMONT CROSSIN
G

DR

H
E

D
G

E
W

O
O

D
L

N

LONDON D
R

STILL

B
R

O
O

K
L
N

NORTHBRIDGE DR

NATHAN HUNT
D
R

A
R
D

M
O

R
E

CI

BEAUMONT AVFIF
T

H
S

T

H
A

Y
 S

T

W
E

S
S
EC

K DR

DANTZLER
DR

E
D

G
E

W
O

O
D

 D
R

K
E

L
S

O
D

R

BOULD ING AV

A
R

C
H

 S
T

HAYES AV

TANK AV

POPE
MOORE RD

HAWTHORNE AV

M
A

N
O

R
D

R

M
A

N
L

E
Y

 S
T

DELAWARE PL

BARBEE AV

LAKELAND PT

BRIGGS PL

POTTS AV

HAVASU WY

GRANBY AV

C
O

R
Y

T
O

N
 W

Y

JEANETTE AV

LA

V
E
R
A

S
T

W GRIMES AV

S
H

E
N

A
N
D

O
A

H
D

R

BASSWOOD AV

B
A

Y
B

R
ID

G
E

R
D

HANGING LEAF PT

E KEARNS AV

SYCAMORE POINT TR

S
A

D
D

L
E

W
O

O
D

C
L
U

B
D

R

MINT AV

N
 H

A
M

IL
T

O
N

 S
T

C
O

U
N

C
IL

S
T

LEGACY DR

BIG
CREEK CT

FAIRCLOT H
W

Y

MASTAV

W FARRISS AV

WILLARD RD

R
O

C
K

F
O

R
D

R
D

S
A

L
E

S
 S

T

BANBRIDGE DR

E
R

N
E

S
T

S
T

T
W

IN
 P

IN
E

S
 D

R

N
C

E
N

T
E

N
N

IA
L

S
T

H
O

P
E

W
E

L
L

S
T

CLOVER

D
R

ALAMOSA DR

WILLIAMS B
U

R
G

T
E

S
T

O
N

E
Y

C
R

E
E

K
D

R
W

E
A

V
I L

 S
T

E
D

W
A

R
D

S
 P

L

CHAS CT

E STATE AV

O
B

S
ID

IA
N

CT

ALDERBR
OOK DR

H
IL

L
T

O
P

 S
T

C
L

IF
T

O
N

 S
T

COX AVE

S
PINNING WHEEL PT

S
T
O

N
E
Y

B
R
O

O
K

D
R

H
U

N
T

I N
G

T
O

N
D

R

APEX PLE GRIMES AV

R
O

L
L
IN

G

GREEN DR

W
A

L
D

O
 S

T

LA VISTA DR

SHAMROCK
RD

BRAGG AV

FRANKLIN AV

C
E

N
T

R
A

L
 C

T

MORELAND AV

SAMET
DR

VAIL AV

YORK AV

C
A

R
R

 S
T

W
IL

T
S

H
I R

E
S
T

S
U

S
S

E
X

 D
R

WYNDHAM AV

B
R

A
N

D
O

N
 D

R

QUEENS GRANTR
D

OSSI CT

CHANDLER AV

TRACEW
AY R

D

S
W

IT
C

H
B

A
C

K
D

R

C
A

M
P
B

E
L
L

ST

B
R
U
M

M
EL LN

SINGLE LEAF CT

WALES DR

J
O

R
D

A
N

P
L

BURCH PT

H
O

W
A

R
D

 P
L

W
KEARNS AV

TUTBURY DR

TAYLOR AV

W

O
O

D
L

A
N

D
P

L

BLAIR AV

LINTON CT

G
R

A
N

T
 S

T

C
A

R
L
IS

L
E

W
Y

D
A

N
E

 S
T

TRYON AV

H
E

A
T

H
C

L
IF

F
R

D

W
O

O
D

B
U

R
Y

S
T

M
O

N
N

E
L
L
 D

R

H
I C

K
O

R
Y

C
H

A
P

E
L

R
D

OLD
PLANK RD

BROOKS AV

PINE RIDGE DR

HUNTERWOODS DR

E COMMERCE AV

O
G

D
E

N
S

T

BOLINGBROKE RD

E PEACHTREE DR

B
E

A
C

O
N

R
ID

G
E

D

R

D
O

G
W

O
O

D

C
I

EAST AV

JOHN

G
O

R
D

O
N

L
N

FISHER AV

BIRCH VIEW DR

E DAYTON AV

M
E

T
A

C
T

R
OCKYBROOK CT

ALTON PL

EAGLE POINTE

D
R

FO
RAGE DR

PORSHA LN

C
R

E
S

T
L
IN

E
D

R

D
A

V
ID

S
O

N
A

V

LONGCREEK
DR

TRAPPERS RUN

C
T

BEARDED IRIS
LN

S CHIMNEY ROCK RD

TREYBURN LN

B
R

A
D

B
U

RY
W

Y

HOOVER AV

NORTH AV

B
L

A
IR

W
O

O
D

 S
T

B
R

A
D

S
H

A
W

 S
T

E HIGH AV

HEDGECOCK RD

MAPLE
B
R
AN

C
H

D
R

COVENTRY RD

BROOKFIELD CT

L
A

K
E

R
ID

G
E

D
R

DREW AV

GLENWICK LN

K
IV

L
O

W
 P

L

N
O

R
TH

R
ID

G
E

RD

C
O

V
E

D
A

L
E

S

T

CAROLYNDONDR

OXFORD PL

SPARROWHAWK DR

P
E

A
C

E
F

O
R

D
G

L
E

N
D
R

S
H

A
V

E
R

S
T

R
ID

G
E

C
R

E
S

T
D

R

GLENSTONE T
R

PURDY AV

FRALEY
R
D

A
R

L
IN

G
T

O
N

S
T

C
A

R
O

L
IN

A
 S

T

EDINBURGH DR

WHITTIER AV

TU
RTLE ROCK WY

WOODROW AV

FAIR OAKS LN

B
A

L
T

IM
O

R
E

S
T

F
O

U
R

T
H

 S
T

B
R

ID
G

E
N

D DR

WILDWOOD AV

BLANDWOOD DR

MA

R
Q

U
IS

S
T

GUILFORD AV

PAUL KENNEDY RD

VICKERS AV

F
R

A
N

C
IS

 S
T

CRANBERRY RIDGE
DR

B
IRCHWOOD DR

DAVIDSON AV

S
U

M
T

E
R

D
R

BRIARCLIFF DR

LASSITER DR

P
IN

E
H

U
R

S
T

D
R

BANBRID
GE R

D

A
L

L
E

N
J
A
Y

R
D

R
O

U
G

E
M

O
U

N
T

LN

HEDRICK AV

ROYAL PL

P
A

Y
N

E
R

D

M
A

N
C

HESTER DR
E
V
A

N
S

 M
IL

L
 R

D

W
E

S
T
G

A
T

E
D

R

R
IN

D
L

E
 D

R

C
O

R
N

E
L

L

DR

MERIDIAN AV

S
N

ID
E

R
 S

T

CLINARD AV

PRINCETON AV

CLINTON AV

E
N

T
E

R
P
R

IS
E

D
R

W WILLIS AV

SINCLAIR AV

F
A

IR
M

O
N

T
 S

T

ELI MOORE CT

J
U

N
IO

R
 S

T

YORKSHIRE
DR

S
T

O
N

E
H

A
V

E
N

R
D

E MOORE AV

P
A

M
 S

T

SO

N
O

M

A
LN

W
Y

N
N

F
IE

L
D

D
R

QUAKER LN

ELMWOOD AV

QUAIL
RUN DR

R
U

N
Y

O
N

DR

FRIENDS AV

BARKER AV

SUMMIT RD

EUGENE AV

OBERLIN DR

LOWE AV

O
A

K
L

A
W

N
 S

T

R
O

S
E

L
A

N
D

S
T

CLISH PL

ASHLEY AV

DALLAS AV

D
A

R
D

E
N

S
T

S
A

IN
T
 G

IL
E

S
 C

T

ID
O

L
 S

T

A
V

O
N

D
A

L
E

 S
T

ANSLEY WY

HORNEY RD

B
R

IN
K

L
E

Y
 P

L

JEFFREY
LANE PT

PINE GROVE DR

TIMBERLANE DR

WOODRUFF AV

ANDERSON PL

KIMMONS AV

L
O

C
K

E
 S

T

AMHURST AV

PENNYWOOD DR

F
IR

E
T

H
O

R
N

D
R

P
O

IN
T
 P

L

P
O

T
T

E
R

 D
R

RANKIN

P
L

L
A

N
S

D
O

W
N

E
 S

T

PARKSIDE DR

Q
U

A
D

R
A

N
T

S
T

ED
G

EW
O

R
TH

 ST

LAMPLIGHT WY

S
A
N
D

LE
W

O
O

D
R

D

A
L
P
IN

E
D
R

M
O

N
T

L
IE

U
 A

V

G
R

A
N

D
S

T

G
A

R
R

IS
O

N
 S

T

TWAIN AV

CREEKSIDE DR

W
E

L
L

IN
G

H
A

M
L

N

A
B

B
O

T
T

O
A

K
S

D
R

MIRIAM AV

PA

R
L
IA

M
E

N
T

S
T

IMPALA AV

W
IN

S
L

O
W

S
T

K
N

O
L

L
W

O
O

D
 D

R

GRINDSTAFF AV

T
IM

B
E

R
L

A
K

E AV

B
R

O
O

K
R
ID

G
E

LN

T
R

E
N

T
O

N
 S

T

M
ID

D
L

E
W

O
O

D
C

T

RAGAN AV

LOUISE AV

B
O

Y
E

R
 
S

T

C
A

R
R

IC
K

 S
T

C
O

U
R

T
E
S
Y

R
D

W
IS

TERIA
 CT

HAMPSTEAD DR

W
BROAD

AV

BROCKETT AV

H
U

T
T

O
N

S
L

A
K

E
C

T

LITTLE AV

MARIONDALE DR

M
C

L
A

U
R

IN
C

T

S
T
A

F
F

O
R

D
 D

R

P
E

N
D

L
E

T
O

N
S

T

W STATE AV

WOODBEND
CT

H

E
A

T
H

G
A

T
E

P
T

BEAUCREST AV

EDGEDALE DR

THREE OAKS DR

O
A

K
W

O
O

D
S
T

CHURCH A
V

M
IS

T
Y

W
A

T
E

R
S

L
N

U
S

-3
1
1

A
B

E
R
D
E
E
N

RD

WELCH DR

E
A

S
T

O
V

E
R

P
L

BELLE AV

SCARLETT DR

B
R

O
O

K
S

ID
E

D
R

HITCHCOCK WY

F
L
A
N
D

ERS
CT

W MOORE AV

K
IM

 D
R

N
U

G
G

E
T

T
 R

D

TEXTILE PL

STAPLETON WY

L
A

K
E

M
EA

D
O

W

D
R

E
A

R
L

E
 P

L

P
A

L
M

E
R

S
T

P
IN

E
 S

T

SETLIFF DR

FA
IR

P
O

R
T
 C

T

WILLIAMS AV

NUTWOOD DR

DAVELER DR

F
A

I R
V

IE
W

 S
T

LONGVIEW RD

C
E

D
A

R
 S

T

WATE
R

L
O

O
D

R

STAFFORD RUN CT

N WARD AV

FILBERT PL

WILMA AV

S
H

A
R

O
N

 S
T

R
A

N
D

O
L

P
H

S
T

A
B

E
R

D
A

R
E

D
R

MODEL FARM RD

H
O

B
S

O
N

S
T

M
ID

V
IE

W
D

R

T
A

T
E

 S
T

W
ENSON

RD

S
H

A
D

O
W

R
ID

G
E

D
R

GLENN MEADE DR

MEADOWLARK RD

M
IL

L
IS

S
T

GTCC PL

DORRIS AV

BOYCE AV

C
R

O
S

S
S

T

W
A

L
N

U
T

 S
T

NORWOOD AV

F
A

L
L

IN
 C

T

SEWARD AV

PRECISION

W
Y

DOMIN
O P

L

MONTERAY CI

CARDIFF LN

RUSKIN DR

M
A

L
IB

U
 D

R

IM
P

E
R

IA
L

D
R

G
O

R
D

O
N

R
D

S
P

R
IN

G

V IE

W
D

R

D
E

L
R

A
Y

 A
V

FORESTVIEW DR

ETHEL AVE

W
IC

K
HAM RD

DALEW
OOD AV

B
R

A
N

D
Y

W
IN

E
S

T

WOODRUFF RD

H
U

N
T

E
R

O
A

K
S

C
T

B
E

V
E

R
LY

H
IL

L
S

D
R

GAINES AV

G
R

E
E

N
H

IL
L

D
R

CLIFFSIDE AV

BRIAN JORDAN
PL

BOWERS AV

E BROAD AV

ROY AV

VERNON PL

M
O

T
S

IN
G

E
R

 S
T

ZELMA AV

BRID
LIN

GTON R
D

ROBBINS AVE

NORSE ST

W
IN

D
L

E
Y

 S
T

IRBYWOOD DR

L
O

N
G

S
T

E
RAY

AV

P
R

IC
E

 S
T

FURLOUGH AV

MCWAY DR

WILITON WY

NOVA AV

LANDOVER

D
R

S
A
N

FE
R
N

A
N

D

O
DR

AMBASSADOR CT

R
O

C
K

IN
G

H
A

M
R

D

NEWELL
S
T

P
E

A
B

O
D

Y
R

D

D
A

D
E

 S
T

COLE AV

CRESTVIEW DR

TESH
CT

B
E

N
T
B

R
O

O
K

 D
R

CANTWELL CT

WRIGHT ST

ABBIE AV

JU
D
G

E
S
 C

T

KIMERY DR

ZENITH LN

L
O

N
D

O
N

D
E

R
R

Y
R

D

P
U

T
N

A
M

 S
T

EATON DR

R
O

LLIN
G

W
O

O
D
 R

D

EMILIA CT

C
L
Y

D
E

 P
L

B
R
A
N
C
H
 S

T

RIVER POINTE
PL

FLYNT RD

DEVONSHIRE AV

MYERWOOD DR

S
M

IT
H

 S
T

R
A

V
IN

A
 L

N

NANCE AV

WICKL
IF

F
A
V

W
H

IT
E

 O
A

K
 S

T

GATEWOOD AV

BENT
TRACE DR

C
U

L
L
E

R
 P

L

W
E

L
B

O
R

N
 S

T

SUMMEY AV

H
E

N
R

Y
 P

L

H
A

V
E

NRIDGE
DR

S
W

IN
D

O
N

L
N

S
C

IE
N

T
IF

IC
 S

T

PINELYN DR

W
A

L
K

E
R

 P
L

D
E

E
R

F
IE

L
D

D
R

A
S

H
B

U
R

N
S

T

DANMAR AV

H
IL

L
 S

T

CAMDEN AV

GAVIN DR

MAHALA DR

A
R
D
A
LE

DR

YOUNG PL

PERRY RD

HILTO
N CT

K
IN

G
 S

T

FRIENDLY AV

WADE PL

C
O

N
N

O
R

 P
L

S
H

A
N

D
A

C
T

J
A

C
K

L
Y

N
C

T

WELBORN RD

W
H

IT
E

F
A

R
M

L
N

FINCH AV

O
N

E
IL

 S
T

H
E

ID
I

D
R

R
A

D
F
O

R
D

S
T

C
O

P
P

E
R

S
T
O

N
E

D
R

G
R

A
C

E
 S

T

A
G

N
E

S
 S

T

A
D

A
M

S
 S

T

Q
U

A
R

T
E

R
G

A
T

E
D

R

T
O

P
A

Z
LN

NEWVIEW RD

W
HIG

H
AV

MOFFITT DR

FRIDDLE D
R

T
H

E
T

F
O

R
D

C
T

WHEELER AV

FLI CK

E
R

LN

PEARSON PL

CHARLES AV

M
A

I Z
E

 D
R

DARTMOUTH AV

FEDERAL D
R

B

RENTONSH
IR

E LN

KELTON PL

SPR
ING RD

K
I R

K
W

O
O

D
 S

T

COLE AVE

MARTHA PL

S
U

R
R

E
T

T
 C

T

LAKE OAKCT

WAYNE AV

RC BALDWIN AV

WOODSIDE AV

OSBO
RNE P

L

MELCO CT

O
A

K
L
A

N
D

 P
L

A
L

L
E

G
H

A
N

Y
S

T

FAIRIDGE DR

E
C

C
L

E
S

 P
L

O
A
K
TO

N

D
R

GR
EER A

V

ES
K
D
A
LE DR

S
H

A
D

Y
L

N

EMERY

C
I

CEDROW DR

C
A

R
T

H

AGE LN

JEWEL AVE

HUT

T
O

N
L

N

A
D

D
IS

O
N

B
V

C
O

X
 C

T

BANTRY TRL

BILTMORE AV

P
E

A
C

E
 S

T

N
O

R
TH

S

IDE
CT

D
U

N
N

IN
G

 C
T

MAPLEVIEW CT

R
O

B
B

IN
S

 S
T

TRACE

R
P

L

M
C

C
A

IN
P

L

PICKETT PL

RIDGEWORTH AV

W
IN

G
O

 S
T

EAGLESTON CT

PLAYER DR

LOCUST PL

KNIGHTDALE AV

ALB ER
T

A
V

E
IG

H
T

O
A

K
S

D
R

B
EECHW

OOD
DR

CARVE
T

T
E

C
T

JOYCE CI
H

A
R

D
A

W
A

Y
 D

R

HALEYS WY

CHARLOTTE AV

HOMEWOOD AV

MEETINGWY

H
A
Y

WORTH CI

HAVERLY DR

W
A
Y

L
A

N
D

C
T

SHOBER RD

CARSTEN AV

E PARKWAY AV

JAY PL

PR
IM

RO
S

E
L
N

F

ERNWOOD DR

MIRABEAU CT

SPUR

G
E

O
N

W
Y

WILLARD AV

M
O

T
E

S
 C

T

A
R

B
R

O
O

K

LN

WOODLAWN RD

WILLIFORD CT

C
A

M
IL

LIA CO

D
O

R
O

T
H

Y
S

T

HILBURN DR

H
A

L
IF

A
X

C
T

RAMSEY RD

SO
UTHERN PL

G
E

O
R

G
E

T
O

W
N CT

C
R

E
S

T
L

IN
D

R

NORTHPOINT AV

K
IR

K
S

T
O

NE DR

US-311

ARBORDALE AV

T
R

E
E

B
A
R

K
L

N

REST HAVEN RD

H
ID

D
E

N
P
O

N
D

C
O

TARA DR

BRIARCREEKRD

R
A

M
S

A
Y

S
T

C
L

I F
F

V
A

L
E

D
R

W
O

OD
COVE

DR

BOULDER RD

N
O

R
T

H
F

IE
L

D

PL

ROYAL OAK
AV

TUR

TL

E
CREEK DR

P
IN

E
C

R
O

F
T

 S
T

LANE AV

US-311

O
L
D

E
ED

EN
DR

D AV
ID

S

ONRD

C
A

L
L

O
W

A
Y

FA
RM

RD

JAMAC RD

LORRAINE AV

ARVIN AVE

LYNDHURST DR

MERR IM
O

N
P
L

O
A

K
F

O
R

E
S

T
D

R

C
YP

R

ESS
C T

W
IL

L
O

W
O

O
D

D
R

FLINT AV

B
U
R

G
E

P
L

ARMORY D
R

SW
CLOVERLEAF PL

MILLER DR

SCOTT AV

T
U

D
O

R
L

N

W
A

D
E

 S
T

SUFFOLK AV

PINE HILL DR

VIKING
D
R

CAREY AV

W
E

L
L

IN
G

T
O

N
 S

T

W
E

S
T

D
A

L
E

 D
R

MAYVIEW AV

G
R

E
E
N
V
IE

W

TE

W
A

T
E
R

MARK

C
T

G
E

L
D

IN
G

 C
T

EVERGREEN AV

D
O

G
W

O
O

D
 C

T

B
R

E
V

A
R

D
 R

D

W
IL

L
A

R
D

R
D

SEVEN OAKS P
L

N
 M

A
N

O
R

 D
R

PIEDM
O

NT
TRAC

E

DR

JAM
ESTO

W
N

 R
D

E
A

G
L

E
H

IL
L

D
R

WOODLAND
DR

P
O

P
L

A
R

C
R

E
E

K

LN

MOORE FARM DR

N
P

E
N

D
L
E
T
O

N
S
T

CEDAR SPRINGS DR

T
IM

B
E

R
 S

T

G
R

E
E

N
P

O
IN

T
D

R

G
LASSHOUSE RD

LAKE FOREST
DR

COUNTRYSIDE DR

FLORMONT DR

PLAINVIEW DR

PLA N

TA
TIO

N
FARMS

R
D

PALLAS W
Y

HOMESTEAD AV

BURGUSS RD

THE LINKS DR

R
IN

G
 S

T

WILLOW PL

WESTRIDGE DR

PAYNE RD

LAMB AV

P
R

IY
A

S
T

HALLDALE RD

BRIDLEWOOD AV

SMITHW
IC

K
R
D

ADDINGTON RD

W
O

O
D

R
U

F
F

 D
R

B
A

L
E

S
C

H

A
PEL RD

S

O
UTHERN

OAK
DR

P
E

C
A

N
 D

R

M
A

E
 K

E
N

N
E

D
Y

 R
D

JACOB BRENT RD

T
W

E
L
V

E
O

A
K

S
D

R

P
IN

E
W

O
O

D
L

N

M
A

X
IN

E
D

R

SCHOO
L

P
A

R
K

R
D

M
C
N
E
IL

L R
D

CREEKWOOD FOREST DR

FENWAY RD

SUNNYVALE DR

S
A

N
D

Y
C

A
M

P
R

D

TOWNSEND AV

PUMP STATION
RD

TANGLE LN

SOUTHWEST SCHOOL RD

C
H

E
S

T
N

U
T

G
L

E
N

W
Y

N
E
W

B
E

R
R

Y
S

T

I-74/US-311

I -
7

4
/U

S
-3

1
1

J
A

M
E

S
 R

D

FO
REST HILL DR

W
A

Y
S

I D
E

 S
T

M
O

R
R

IS
FA

R
M

D
R

ASHEBROOKE DR

D
E

N
N

Y
 S

T

P
A

N
T
H

E

R
RIDG

E

R
D

K
E

N
S

IN
G

T
O

N
D

R

R
IC

H
L

A
N

D
S

T

B
E

L
L

E
M

E
A

D
E

S
T

C
H

E
R

O
K

E
E

D
R

P
A

R
K

 S
T

N
 R

O
T
A

R
Y

 D
R

W
O

O
D

B
R

O
O

K
D

R

STURBRIDGE
AV

HILLCREST DR

F
A

R
M

L
A

K
E

S
T

B
E

L
L

E
V

U
E

 D
R

DURAND AV

N
 H

A
L

L
 S

T

S
H

A
R

ON CI

F
A

IR
L

A
N

E
 S

T

V
A

N
 B

U
R

E
N

 S
T

W
E

S
T

B
U

RY DR

W
H

I T
E

H
O

R
N

D
R

C
H

E
R

R
Y

BROOK DR

NAVY P
L

APO

GE
E

DR

W
OO

DPARK D
R

V
A

N
D

E
V
E
RST

R
I
V

ER FOREST LN

B
IR

K

D
A

LE
D

R

M
A

R
T

IN
S

T

LOFTYVIEW
D
R

ROBIN HOOD
RD

LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS DR

ASHTON OAKS CT

B
U

R
T

O
N

R
U

N
R

D

E
D

E
N

R
ID

G
E

D
R

V
ILLAGE SPRINGS DR

W
IN

D
C

H
IM

E
D
R

WESTMINSTER DR

L
A

N
C

E
Y

D
R

T
A

L
A

V
E

R
A

D
R

H
IC

K
S

W
O

O
D

 R
D

W
A
Y
N

IC
K

S
T

SU
N
SET

D
R

FLA
Y

C
E

C
IL

R
D

W
E
SLEY

DR

S
T
A

L
E

Y
 R

D

V
A

L
L

E
Y

F
IE

L
D

S
F
A

R
M

T
H

IS
S

E
L

L
 S

T

BLAKE AV

C
LO

VERBROOK DR

OAK
CHASE

DR

BRIARWOOD AV

V
A

L
L

E
Y

D
R

R
U

N
N
IN

G
CEDAR TR

PINEBURR RD

G
U

Y
E

R
 S

T

W
A

T
E

R
V

IE
W

R
D

C
A
LV

IN

C
T

B
L

A
IN

S
T

A
V
E

R
Y
 A

V

IN
G

L
E

S
ID

E
D

R

C
A

R
T

E
R

 S
T

E
V

E

RETT
LN

GR

A
N

V
IL

L
E

S
T

R
A

G
S

D
A

L
E

R
D

W
E

N
D

O
V

E
R

D
R

T

A
RRANT

TRACE

CI

S
E

D
G

E
B

R
O

O
K

 S
T

M
A

D
I S

O
N

 S
T

R
O

S
E

C
R

E
S

T
D

R

C
A
NDELAR DR

A
S

H
E

B
O

R
O

S
T

M
A

R
Y

F
IE

L
D

C
T

H
E

N
L

E
Y

S
T

B
A

R
N

S
D

A
L

E
R

D

R
E

D
D

IN
G

D
R

CHATFIELD

D
R

W
O

O
D

V
IE

W
 D

R

G
A

R
C

IA
K

E
N

N
E

D
Y

R
D

S
H

A
L

IM
A

R
 
D

R

V
A

L
L
E
Y
B

R
O
O

K
D

R

TELLMONT CT

E
L

L
W

O
O

D
D

R

PONDHAVEN DR

TIMBERWOLF AV

G
R

IC
L

A
R

 S
T

DOVERSH
IRE

P
L

T
O

R
Y

 C
T

B
A

N
O

A
K

 S
T

N
O

T
T

IN
G

H
AM

RD

C
O

V
E

W
O

O
D

S
T

S
T
E
E
L
E
 S

T

T
IP

T
O

N
 S

T

SU
N
C
R

E
S

T
D

R

B
R

A
D

D
O

C
K

R
D

C
O

R
E

A
V

J
A

R
R

E
L

L
 S

T

T
Y

S
O

N
 S

T

FO

U
N

TA
IN

G
R

O
V

E
D

R

O
A

K
 S

T

B
R

ID
G

E
S

D
R

C
E

D
A

R
C

R
E

S
T

L
N

M
O

S
S

Y
M

E
A

D
O

W
D

R

TRAFALGAR DR

A
R

D
E

N
 P

L

O
A

K
H

O
L

L
O

W
D

R

SAIN
T JOHNS

ST

K
E

N
T

S
T

SHERRYCT

L
A

Z
Y

L
N

U
N

D
E

R
H

IL
L

S
T

SOUTHRIDGE RD

A
N

A
H

E
I M

 S
T

B
L

A
C

K
B

E
R

R
Y

B
R

O
O

K

TR

NORTHGATE CT

B
E

R
G

A
M

O
T

L
P

L
A

N
G

D
A

L
E

 D
R

S
 E

L
M

 S
T

WHITE FENCE WY

T
E

C
U

M
S

E
H

S
T

O
V

E
R

L
A

N
D

D
R

W
O

R
T

H
 S

T

M
C

G
U

IN
N

D
R

A
M

O
S

S
T

S
A

L
E
M

S
T

D
E

E
R

F
IE

LD
ST

S
P

L
I T

B
R

O
O

K
E

D
R

N
O

T
T
A

W
A

Y
D

R

H
IN

E
S

S
T

T
A

B
O

R
 S

T

CHATHAM DR

LONDO
N

D
E
R
R
Y

D
R

L
IN

D
A

L
E

 D
R

R
O

L
L

IN
G

R
D

C
R

A
F

T
O

N
 S

T

MENDENHALL RD

S
H

A
D
O

W
V

A
L

L
E

Y
R

D

C
H

ILTON W
Y

F
L

O
R

H
A

M
D

R

E
L
V

A
 P

L

HAB
E
R

S
H
A
M

R
D

H
A

M
P

T
O

N
 D

R

V
A

L
L

E
Y

R
ID

G
E

D
R

S

HADO WLAWN DR

B
E
A
C
H
 S

T

P
I N

E

N
EED

LES RD

C
IR

CLE DR

G
A

T
E

H
O

U
S

E
R

D

GRANTHAM DR

C
O

O
K

 S
T

K
IN

G
S

T
O

N
D

R

VIN
E

S
T

D
R

U
ID

 S
T

CANSTAFF DR

S
P

E
N

C
E

R
 S

T

W
A

V
E

R
L
Y

S
T

R

O
CKL AND

C
I

W
R

O
TA

R
Y

D
R

HAMPTON PARK DR

R
E

D
C

E
D

A
R

D
R

H
U

N
T

IN
G

 R
ID

G
E

 D
R

E
N

N
IS

 S
T

M
A

R
Y

L
E

E
W

Y

P
A

R
K

S
P

R
IN

G
S

D
R

W
E

L
L
IN

G
F
O

R
D

 D
R

M
A

N
N

IN
G

 S
T

L
A

K
E

S
H

O
R

E
 D

R

F
U

T
R

E
L
L
E

D

R

W
A

R
W

IC
K

 D
R

PARKWOOD CI

LA DORA

D
R

C
O

R
V

A
IR

 D
R

PINE CIR
C
LE

D
R

G
R

E
E

N
W

O
O

D
D

R

T
E

R
R

E
L
L

D
R

J
E

F
F

E
R

S
O

N
S

T

M
U

R
R

A
Y
S

T

D
A

N
D

E
L

IO
N

 D
R

I-74/US-311

BROOKVIE
W

C
I

HEATHE
RB

R
O

O
K

D
R

GARDEN CLUB
ST

D
E

L
K

 D
R

M
I L

L
W

O
O

D
 S

C
H

O
O

L
 R

D

B
R

E
N

T
W

O
O

D
T

E

C
R

O
Y

D
E

N
S

T

O
R

V
IL

L
E

D
R

S
T

O
N
E

M
IL

L
D

R

EMILY
L

P

A
S

H
E

 S
T

C
A

B
L

E
 S

T

V I S
T
A

C
I

ROBERTS LN

S
P

R
U

C
E

 S
T

E
A

T
O

N
P

L

M
IL

L
LN

IN
G

R
A

M
R

D

T
IN

S

LEY
DR

E
L
E

C
TIO

N
OAK

D
R

GLEN COVE WY

STARR

D
R

C
O

L
O

N
Y

 D
R

K
E
N
ILW

O

R
TH

DR

JOYCE CRK

N IKYLE CI

ALDERNY CI

C
E

D
A

R
W

O
O

D
 T

R

MALLLO
O

P
RD

L
A

U
R

E
N

P
L

M
A

R
K

 S
T

MIRUS

C
T

T
R

U
E

 L
N

J
U

N
E

 P
L

R
IV

E
R

B
E

N
D

R
D

W
A

L
T

O
N

 S
T

DAY PL

DE RB

Y
C

I

NORTON ST

SPRING

G
A

R
D

E
N

C
I

ELGIN AV

JO
S
H

U
A

 C
I

M
A

R
L

B
O

R
O

S
T

LINCOLN DR

A
D

M
IR

A
L

D
R

RIDGELANDD
R

L
A

M

PLIGHT

C
I

W
R

IG
H

T
 S

T

R
O

CK
PONDC

I

ASHFORD
CI

B
L
E

SS
IN

G

W
Y

W PARKSIDE D
R

K
E

N
T

U
C

K
Y

 S
T

F
A

I R
W

A
Y

D
R

C
L

E
V

E
L

A
N

D
 S

T

KEARNS ST

P
IN

E
V

A
L
L
EY

R
D

F
L

O
R

I D
A

 S
T

D
E

P
O

T PL

N
E

W
S

T

G
R

E
E

N
S

T
O

N
E

P
L

M
E

N
D

E
N

H
A

L
L

O

A
KS PW

RICHVIEW CI

EMPIRE ST

MEADOWLAWN AV

J

AM ESFORD
DR

SPRIN
G

H
O

L
L

O
W

R
D

ANNMOORE

C
I

R
IV

E
R

B
IR

CH LP

K
N

IG
H

T
R

D

S
A
IN

S B
U

R
Y

L
N

D
U

N
LO

Y

WY

C
R

E
S

T
W

OOD CI

OR
C

H
A

R
D

K

NOB LN

A
L

L
E

N
D

R

M
A

R
Y

W
O

O
D

 D
R

MCDERR RD

W
A

L
P

O
L

E

RD

R
O

B
S

W
A

IM
R

D

E
L
O

N
 P

L

C
R

O
SSING

WY

MALDO
N

W
Y

HEDGEPATH TE

BUENA VISTA AV

SUNVIEW AV

C
O

R
Y

 R
D

M
U

L
B

E
R

R
Y

L
N

G
R

E
E

K

CI

��68

��68

��68

��66

��68

��68

C L IN A R D FA R M S RD

TR IA

N
G

L
E

L A K E
R D

W
.

G
R

E
E

N
D

R

G
U

IL
F

O
R

D
R

D

G
R

E
E

N
S

B

O
R

O
RD

E . K IV E TT D R

H
A

R
V

E
Y

R

D

B A L ES C H A P E L R D

N AT IO

N
A

L
H

W
Y

E
.

H
A

R
TLE

Y
D

R

N . COL
L

E
G

E
D

R

H
O

R
N

E
Y

T
O

W
N

 R
D

S
U

R
R

E
T

T
D

R

N
.

E
L

M
S

T

E . GR E E N D R

K
E

R
S

E
Y

V
A

L
L

E
Y

R
D

B U R T O N RD

P
E

N
N

Y
R

D
E

X
T

W
A

T
E

R
V

I E
W

R
D

S
O

U
T

H
 R

D

S A N D Y
R ID G

E
R D

PH ILL IP S AV

W A L L B U R G -H IG H
P

O
IN

T
R

D

N . M A IN
ST

W
.

K
I V

E
T

T

DR

LE XING TO
N

AV

L
IN

D
S

A
Y

S
T

B
R

E
N

T
W

O
O

D
S

T

G
O

R
D

O

N
S

T

W
. M A R K ET C E N T E

R
D

R

G A L L IM O RE D A IRY R D

P
R

O
S

P
E

C
T

S
T

W A S H IN G TO N
S T

W
R

E
N

N
S

T

S
.

H
A

M
I L

T
O

N
S

T

O LD W IN STON
R

D

N
.

H
A

M
IL

T
O

N

S
T

S
.

C
O

L
L

E
G

E
D

R

W . W A R D AV S
.

C
E

N
T

E
N

N
IA

L
S

T

D
IL

W
O

R
T

H
R

D

P
IE

D
M

O N T PK W Y

W . M A IN S T

W
IL L A R D D A IRY R D

S
.

M
A

IN
S

T

SQ
U

IR
E

D AV IS
R

D

B
A

R
R

O
W

R
D

O
AK V IE

W
R D

S
C

IE
N

T
IF

IC
S

T

S
.

E
L

M
S

T

E
N

G
L

IS
H

R
D

N
. 
C

E
N

T
E

N
N

IA
L

 S
T

E A S T FO RK RD

CE D R O W D R

J
O

H
N

S
O

N
S

T

R U S S E L L AV

T
A

R
R

A
N

T
 R

D

JO
H

N
S

O
N

 S
T

K
E

N
D A LE

R

D

N
. M

A
IN

 S
T

E
S

P
RING F IE L D RD

CHESTNUT DR

W. WENDOVER AV

W . H A R T L E Y D R

E
A

S
T

C
H

E
S

T
E

R
D

R

D
IL

L
O

N
 R

D

B
A

K
E

R

R

D

M
O

N
TL IE

U
AV

D
E

E
P

R
IV

E
R

R
D

O L D M IL L R D

JAC K S O N
LA

K
E

R
D

S K E ET C L U B R D

P
E

N
N

Y
 R

D

W
E

S
T

C
H

E
S

T
E

R
 D

R

E
A

S
T
C

H
E
S
T
E
R

 D
R

U
S

3
11

(B
Y

P
A

S
S

H
W

Y
)

Safe Routes to School Sidewalk EnhancementsSafe Routes to School Sidewalk EnhancementsSafe Routes to School Sidewalk EnhancementsSafe Routes to School Sidewalk Enhancements

Map prepared by 

City of High Point Transportation Department

211 South Hamilton Street

High Point, North Carolina 27260

September 2014
This map is provided as a public information resource and every reasonable effort has been made to assure the quality of the map. This data information and related graphics are not legal documents and are not intended to 

be used as such. The City of High Point makes no warranty, express or implied, as to the accuracy, reliability, utility or completeness of this information. The City of High Point assumes no liability either for any errors, 

omissions, or inaccuracies in the information provided regardless of the cause of such or for any decision made, action taken, or action not taken by the user in reliance upon any maps or information provided herein. 5

N
M

A
IN

S
T

(S
R

-1
9
9
3
)

J
O

H
N

S
O

N
 S

T

E DAYTON AV

W
STATE AV

N
 H

A
M

IL
T

O
N

 S
T

L
O

N
G

S
T

E STATE AV

W DAYTON AV

NEAL PL

W
E

L
B

O
R

N
S

T

TURNER PL

M
O

N
T

G
O

M
E

R
Y

 S
T

L
A

R
K

IN
S

T

Johnson

Street Global

Studies

W
 W

A
R

D
 A

V

BURTON AV

P
R

O
S

P
E

C
T

S
T

H
O

O
D

 P
L

LINCOLN DR

W
A

R
D

 C
T

V
A

N
B

U
R

E
N

S
T

POTTS AV

BRADLEY PL

ELLIOTT PL

W
R

IG
H

T
E

N
B

E
R

R
Y

 S
T

A
C

A
D

E
M

Y
 S

T

JO
S
H

U
A

C
I

PREFERRED
W

Y

Oak Hill

Elementary

School

S
 E

L
M

 S
T

VAIL AV

C
A

S
S

E
L

L
 S

T

M
O

B
IL

E
 S

T

H
IL

L
T

O
P

 S
T

F
A

IR
V

IE
W

 S
T

LOFLIN AV

TAYLOR AV

Fairview

Elementary

School

TRIANGLE LAKE RD

E GREEN DR

H
IC

K
O

R
Y

C
H

A
P

E
L

R
D

KROLL CT

H
A

B
E

R
S

H
A

M
R

D

HILBURN DRK
R

O
L

L
L

N

T
R

U
E

 L
N

ROBERTS LN

Triangle

Lake

Montessori

PINE CIRCLE DR

M
A

R
Y

W
O

O
D

D
R

OAKHAVEN
CT

S
C

H
O

O
L

P
A

R
K

R
D

A
V

E
R

Y
 A

V

S
H

A
D

Y
B

R
O

O
K

R
D

Shadybrook

Elementary

School



 

Agreement ID # 7678 1 

 

NORTH CAROLINA SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT 

GUILFORD COUNTY  

 DATE: 1/5/2018 

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF 

TRANSPORTATION 
 

 TIP #:  SR-5001CE 

AND WBS ELEMENT: CON 40924.3.81 

    

CITY OF HIGH POINT    

 FEDERAL-AID #: SRS-0710(33) 

 CFDA #: 20.205 

TOTAL SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS [NCDOT PARTICIPATION] $560,000 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into on the last date executed below, by and between the 

North Carolina Department of Transportation, an agency of the State of North Carolina, hereinafter 

referred to as the “Department”, and the City of High Point, hereinafter referred to as the 

“Municipality.” 

W I T N E S S E T H: 

WHEREAS, the Department and the Municipality on 10/21/2014, entered into a certain Project 

Agreement for the original scope: providing pedestrian access, crossing improvements and sidewalk 

improvements to serve Oak Hill Elementary, Fairview Elementary, Johnson Street Global Studies, 

Triangle Lake Montessori and Shadybrook Elementary schools, programmed under Project SR-

5001CE; and, 

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to increase the funding for the Project; 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties wish to supplement the aforementioned Agreement whereby the 

following provisions are amended:  



 

Agreement ID # 7678 2 

FUNDING  

The Department agrees to reimburse the Municipality an additional $560,000 (80%) of Transportation 

Alternatives Program funds.  The Municipality will provide $140,000 as their 20% local match.  

Except as hereinabove provided, the Agreement heretofore executed by the Department and the 

Municipality on 10/21/2014, is ratified and affirmed as therein provided.  



 

Agreement ID # 7678 3 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed, in duplicate, the day and year 

heretofore set out, on the part of the Department and the Municipality by authority duly given. 

L.S. ATTEST: CITY OF HIGH POINT 

BY:  ______________________________ BY: _____________________________________ 

TITLE: ____________________________ TITLE: ___________________________________ 

DATE: ____________________________ DATE: ___________________________________ 

NCGS 133-32 and Executive Order 24 prohibit the offer to, or acceptance by, any State Employee of 
any gift from anyone with a contract with the State, or from any person seeking to do business with 
the State.  By execution of any response in this procurement, you attest, for your entire organization 
and its employees or agents, that you are not aware that any such gift has been offered, accepted, or 
promised by any employees of your organization. 

Approved by the City of High Point as attested to by the signature of __________________________ 

Clerk of the __________________________________ (Governing Board) on __________________  

This instrument has been pre-audited in the manner 
required by the Local Government Budget and 
Fiscal Control Act. 

 (SEAL) _________________________________________ 

 (FINANCE OFFICER) 

 Federal Tax Identification Number 

 _________________________________________ 

 Remittance Address: 

 City of High Point 

 _________________________________________ 

 _________________________________________ 

 DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION 

 BY: _____________________________________ 

 (CHIEF ENGINEER) 

 DATE: ___________________________________ 

APPROVED BY BOARD OF TRANSPORTATION ITEM O: ___________________________ (Date) 


	High Point #7678_amt edited mvm 010518.pdf
	FUNDING

	High Point #7678_amt edited mvm 010518.pdf
	FUNDING


